
Ashland Police Dept. 

Citations By Date Range With Violations 

3/20/2026 to 3/23/2026 Date Range: 

Officer  License # Person Cited 
Citation Location / 

At/Between Time Citation Id Date Charges Filed ST Race 

03/20/2026 

20260172 MORGAN 

SHILLIDAY 

WATSON , JENNIFER L   Expired Tags   03/20/2026 11:08 W US RT 250 BYPASS / US 

RTE 42 NORTH 

20260173 LEE EGGEMAN GOODRICH , KADRIEN A 4511.21  Speed   03/20/2026 17:21 W MIFFLIN AVE / 1500 

BLOCK 

20260174 AUSTIN GRASKA RICKEY , ISSIC PARKER 4511.19A1A  OVI   03/20/2026 15:00 W SUGARBUSH DR / E MAIN 

ST 

20260174 AUSTIN GRASKA RICKEY , ISSIC PARKER 4511.19A2  Driving While Under the 

Influence of Alcohol/Drugs violator 

within twenty years of previously having 

been convicted of or pleaded guilty to, 

operate vehicle, streetcar, trackless trolley 

and refuse to submit to test or tests 

  03/20/2026 15:00 W SUGARBUSH DR / E MAIN 

ST 

20260174 AUSTIN GRASKA RICKEY , ISSIC PARKER   Exipred OLN; <6 mths   03/20/2026 15:00 W SUGARBUSH DR / E MAIN 

ST 

Total Citations:  3 Total Charges:  5 

03/21/2026 

20260175 ABRAHM 

NEUMANN 

WILSON , JOYCE ANN 4511.21  Speed   03/21/2026 13:09 W Claremont Ave / 1900 Blk 

20260176 MORGAN 

SHILLIDAY 

TOPA , JOHN FRANCIS 4511.21  Speed   03/21/2026 15:29 W MIFFLIN AVE / KING 

RIDGE DR 

20260177 MORGAN 

SHILLIDAY 

BAKER , KELLY SPIRES 4511.21  Speed   03/21/2026 15:02 CLAREMONT AVE / 

LAUREL AVE 

Total Citations:  3 Total Charges:  3 

03/22/2026 

20260178 MORGAN 

SHILLIDAY 

STERNBERG , JANICE  4511.43A  Right of way at stop signs   03/22/2026 12:43 W E MAIN ST / E WALNUT 

20260179 MORGAN 

SHILLIDAY 

COFFMAN , CASSIE M 4510.16  Operation under FRA 

suspension 

  03/22/2026 16:31 W US RTE 250 BYPASS / ST 

RTE 58 

Total Citations:  2 Total Charges:  2 

 8 Grand Total:  Grand Total Charges:  10 

1 3/23/2026 Sundance Systems Inc.  -  www.sundance-sys.com 


